507649179 12/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7696314

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| UPODS, LLC | 12/13/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DEBORAH CHADBOURNE | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 529 BIERYS BRIDGE ROAD | |
| City: | BETHLEHEM | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 18017 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9925348 |
| Patent Number: | 9440039 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-367-2001

Email: sanders@caglaw.com
Correspondent Name: JANA SANDERS

Address Line 1: 7500 DALLAS PKWY, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ACANN.0001 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEPHEN Y. LIU |
| SIGNATURE: | /Stephen Y. Liu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/15/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507649179 REEL: 062101 FRAME: 0269

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UPODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 529 Bierys Bridge Road, Bethlehem, PA 18017, U.S.A., ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the assets shown on Exhibit A hereto (the "Assets");

WHEREAS, **Deborah CHADBOURNE**, an individual, having an address of 529 Bierys Bridge Road, Bethlehem, PA 18017, U.S.A. ("**Assignee**"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in, to and under the Assets;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration being paid to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive rights to the Assets, identified on Exhibit A.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed this

 13^{+6} day of <u>December</u>, 2022.

UPODS, LLC

3y: <u>()</u>-

Deborah Chadbourne Managing Member

This 13 day of 2020, before me personally appeared **Deborah Chadbourne**, known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Soul

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania-Motary See Karan S Prudencio, Notary Public Northampton County My Commission Expires March 13, 2025 Commission Number 1275280 Notary Public, State of <u>∫e</u>

of <u>Pennsylvan</u>

My Commission Expires: March 13th, 2025

Page 1 of 2

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patents

- US Patent No. 9,440,039
 Gas Delivery Device
 Issued: September 13, 2016
- 2. US Patent No. 9,925,348 Gas Delivery Device Issued: March 27, 2018

Foreign Patents

- 1. CN Patent No. ZL201680010195.5 Gas Delivery Device Issued: July 5, 2019
- 2. DE Patent No. 3244956 Gas Delivery Device Issued: July 15, 2020
- 3. FR Patent No. 3244956 Gas Delivery Device Issued: July 15, 2020
- 4. GB Patent No. 3244956 Gas Delivery Device Issued: July 15, 2020
- 5. IE Patent No. 3244956 Gas Delivery Device Issued: July 15, 2020

Page 2 of 2